Commiittee Dated:

City Bridge Trust 28t November 2019
Subject: Public

Grants £100,000 - £250,000 for approval

Report of: For Decision

Chief Grants Officer & Director of City Bridge Trust

(CGO)

Report author: Scott Nixon, Head of Director’s Office

Summary

This report advises members of funds recommended for approval for amounts
between £100,000 and £250,000. This includes strategic initiatives. Assessment
reports for all grants recommended for approval within this report are provided in
Annex 1.

Recommendation

Members are asked to:

¢ Receive this report and approve the recommended amounts

Main Report

Member approval is requested for all applications between £100,000 and £250,000,
summarised in this report.

The total amount of expenditure and number of items to be approved under are
shown in Table 1.

Applications to be considered comprise of Bridging Divides applications.

Scott Nixon
Head of Director’s office
020 7332 3722, Scott.nixon@cityoflondon.gov.uk
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Index of Grant Recommendations (amount requested: £100,001 - £250,000)

No. Ref
Bridging Divides

1 15315
2 15501
3 15628
4 15614
5 15318
6 15652
7 15455
8 15417

Grant Organisation
Bellingham Community Project
Ltd

Clinks

Media Trust

On Road Ltd

Lambeth Elfrida Rathbone
Society

The Children's Society

Brent Irish Advisory Service

CARIS Haringey

Total Bridging Divides (8 items)

Strategic Initiatives

9 15589

Media Trust

Total Strategic Initiatives (1 item)

Grand Totals

Original
Amount
Requested

£175,644
£250,000
£222,996
£120,000
£101,665
£178,849
£198,509
£110,915
£1,358,578
£236,256

£236,256
£1,594,834

Programme
Area

Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Advice and
Support

Advice and
Support

Connecting the
Capital

Funding
Manager

Lily Brandhorst

Kate Moralee

Geraldine Page

Natalie Jordan

Gilly Green

Ciaran Rafferty

Sandra Jones

Natalie Jordan

Geraldine Page

Location of
Organisation

Lewisham

Camden

Westminster

Hackney

Lambeth

Newham

Brent

Haringey

Westminster

Amount

recommended Grant duration

for approval
£175,600
£271,400
£223,000
£120,000
£101,700
£120,000
£243,600
£111,000
£1,366,300
£236,000

£236,000
£1,602,300

(months)

60

60

36

36

36

24

60

60

48



