Committee	Dated:
City Bridge Trust	28 th November 2019
Subject: Grants £100,000 - £250,000 for approval	Public
Report of: Chief Grants Officer & Director of City Bridge Trust (CGO)	For Decision
Report author: Scott Nixon, Head of Director's Office	

Summary

This report advises members of funds recommended for approval for amounts between £100,000 and £250,000. This includes strategic initiatives. Assessment reports for all grants recommended for approval within this report are provided in Annex 1.

Recommendation

Members are asked to:

• Receive this report and approve the recommended amounts

Main Report

Member approval is requested for all applications between £100,000 and £250,000, summarised in this report.

The total amount of expenditure and number of items to be approved under are shown in Table 1.

Applications to be considered comprise of Bridging Divides applications.

Scott Nixon
Head of Director's office
020 7332 3722, Scott.nixon@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Index of Grant Recommendations (amount requested: £100,001 - £250,000)

No	. Ref	Grant Organisation	Original Amount Requested	Programme Area	Funding Manager	Location of Organisation	Amount recommended for approval	Grant duration (months)		
Bridging Divides										
1	15315	Bellingham Community Project Ltd	£175,644	Connecting the Capital	Lily Brandhorst	Lewisham	£175,600	60		
2	15501	Clinks	£250,000	Connecting the Capital	Kate Moralee	Camden	£271,400	60		
3	15628	Media Trust	£222,996	Connecting the Capital	Geraldine Page	Westminster	£223,000	36		
4	15614	On Road Ltd	£120,000	Connecting the Capital	Natalie Jordan	Hackney	£120,000	36		
5	15318	Lambeth Elfrida Rathbone Society	£101,665	Positive Transitions	Gilly Green	Lambeth	£101,700	36		
6	15652	The Children's Society	£178,849	Positive Transitions	Ciaran Rafferty	Newham	£120,000	24		
7	15455	Brent Irish Advisory Service	£198,509	Advice and Support	Sandra Jones	Brent	£243,600	60		
8	15417	CARIS Haringey	£110,915	Advice and Support	Natalie Jordan	Haringey	£111,000	60		
Total Bridging Divides (8 items)			£1,358,578				£1,366,300			
	Strategic Initiative	<u>s</u>								
9	15589	Media Trust	£236,256	Connecting the Capital	Geraldine Page	Westminster	£236,000	48		
Total Strategic Initiatives (1 item)			£236,256				£236,000			
Grand Totals			£1,594,834				£1,602,300			